| Recording Requested By: | LYNDA L. CLARK P. O. Box 819 Minden, Nevada | 89423 | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| When Recorded Mail To: | LYNDA L. CLARK P. O. Box 819 Minden, Nevada | 89423 | | | | | |
| Mail Tax Statements To: | LYNDA L. CLARK P. O. Box 819 Minden, Nevada | 89423 | | | | | |
| AFFIDAVITDEATH OF JOINT TENANT | | | | | | | |
| STATE OF NEVADA | <u>)</u> | | | | | | |
| County of DOUGLAS |) s.s.) | | | | | | |
| LYNDA L. (| CLARK | , of legal age, being first duly | | | | | |
| sworn, deposes and says | | | | | | | |
| That BYRON B. (| | , the decedent mentioned in | | | | | |
| | | ate of Death, is the same person | | | | | |
| as is named as one of t | he parties in the | at certain JOINT TENANCY DEED | | | | | |
| dated APRIL 23, 1982 | , executed | by PHILIP V. CARTER AND | | | | | |
| AGNETE S. CARTER | | ARK AND LYNDA L. CLARK | | | | | |
| as joint tenants, recor | The state of the s | | | | | | |
| | , in Book <u>48</u> | | | | | | |
| of Official Records of | DOUGLAS | County, NEVADA (state) | | | | | |
| covering the following | described proper | of DOUGLAS | | | | | |
| City-of | County | of Booksia | | | | | |
| State of NEVADA | : \ | \ | | | | | |
| | 15 to 11 to 11 | | | | | | |
| See attached Exhil | oit "A". | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| / / | _ / | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| () | | | | | | | |
| That the value of | all real and per | sonal property owned by said | | | | | |
| | | e full value of the property | | | | | |
| | | sum of \$160,000.00 | | | | | |
| m 1 01 | 1981 | Lamba & Clask | | | | | |
| Dated: //alch ab | 11116 (4 | LYNDA L. CLARK | | | | | |
| (| | 0 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to | before me | Ca | | | | | |
| this 26 day of | march, 19 | | | | | | |
| | Elle ! | | | | | | |
| Signature / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | | , | | | | | |
| Name (typed or pri | K SAJEJE HAN | | | | | | |
| (0,100 00 100 | JACK SHEEHA | 132705 | | | | | |
| 36 | Notary Public - No | vada | | | | | |

Douglas County My Appointment Expires Doc. 2, 1989 BOOK 386 PAUE 2306



VEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN BESOURCES
IENT OF THE WAY OF OF VITAL STATISTICS
DIVISION OF HEADY DEATH

| | • | Į. | VIIAL STATISTICS | · \ | |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| TYPE | DECEASED-NAME FIRST | Middle | Last | DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year) | STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH |
| OR PRINT IN PERMANENT | Byron | Bruce | CLARK | 2 January 21, 1986 | 3. Douglas |
| BLACK INK | CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D | EATH HOSPITAL OR OTHER | INSTITUTION-Name (If not either, give a | treet and number) INSIDE CITY LIMITS | If Hosp or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer Rm. Inputient (Specify) |
| DENEDENT | 3b. Gardnerville | | alley Emer. Health | | _{3e} Emer. Room |
| the state of the s | RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify) | | AGE—Lost UNDER 1 YEA Buthday (Years) MOS. • DAY | HOURS . MING | 1 1 |
| | 40 White | 46 American | 5a 74 5b. | 5c 6 Jan. 23 | |
| HI DIARUSO | STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country) | CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNT | IWIDOWED, DIVORCED | | was DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? VSpecify Yes or Not Yes |
| SEE HANDROOK | R Colorado | 9 USA | (Specify) Married e Kind of Work Done During Most of | Lynda Harvey | 12 |
| PESIDENCE VIEWS | 13 -3679 | Working Life, Even if Retire | ed) | 14b. Agriculture | _ \ |
| 71330(m) 11733 | | COUNTY | CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION | STREET AND NUMBER | INSIDE CITY LIMITS |
| └ > | | 15b. Douglas | 15c Minden | 15d 1673 Buckey | e Rd. (Specify Yes or No) |
| | FATHER-NAME First | Middle | Last MOTHER-MA | | Middle Last |
| PARENTS | John | С. | Clark 17. | Lucy | Rozelle |
| ` | INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print | " | MAILING ADDRESS | (Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town, | |
| | 18n Lynda Clark | | | Rd. Minden, Nevada | |
| | BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, | and the second second | RY OR CREMATORY—NAME | LOCATION | City or Town State Nevada |
| DISPOSITION | 193 Cremation | Or Person Acting as Such! NAME At | Sierra Crematory | 19c: Reno | Nevada |
| | 204 1/1/1/10 | | and the state of t | , 1281 N. Roop St. | Carson City, Nevada |
| | 21a. To the best of my know | violge quality occurred at the time, d. | | 22a On the basis of examination and/or is at the time, date and place and due to | nvestigation, in my opinion death occurred |
| | due to the causels] stated | | HAINNING | (Signature and Title) | |
| | DATE SIGNED (A10. DA | | MH TO THE SECOND | DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day, Ye.) | HOUR OF DEATH |
| (323.3212) | SE 216 /-22 | 21c 130 | | | 22c (1) |
| manimalan. | NAME OF ATTENDING | PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF | IER (Type or Print) | PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) | PRONOUNCED DEAD [Hour] |
| | 210 | AF AFATORE BLANCE MEDICAL | L EXAMINER OR CORONER) (Type or Prin | | 22c. AT |
| | 11.11 | | 1 1 | | 90701 |
| | TREGISTRAR JACK | 5. Harper (PD) | DATE RECEIVED BY REC | Carson City, Nevada | OMMUNICABLE DISEASE |
| CONDITIONS IF ANY | 24a (Signature) | Munnaga | ella 240 fanciaco | 1. 25 19 6 24c. YES [] | NOX |
| WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE | 1 400 | TER ONLY UNE CAUSE PER LINE FO | | | • Interval between onset and death |
| CAUSE STATING THE | PART (a) AAI | dian AA | ZFS+"- Ariti | HYDLARDIAN INF. | HROT |
| CAUSE LAST | DUE TO, OR AS A C | ONSEQUENCE OF | | - the file to the transfer from the transfer to the transfer t | Interval between enset and death |
| - / . / | Son Fain | DIATAIC CA | RODAYOPAT | 74 | Interval between onset and death |
| | DUE TO, OR AS A C | ONSEQUENCE OF | 11-1-15 | , · | interval between onset and beam |
| CAUSEOF | (c) CONC | PESTIVE 1 | to death but not related to cause given in | PART 1 (a) AUTOPSY (S. | pecify WAS CASE REFERRED TO |
| DEATH | PART | DADIMONS—Conditions contributing | To death out not lengted to constitution in | | or Not CORONER (Specify Yes or Not No. |
| \ \ \ | ACC SUICIDE, HOAT, UNDET. | DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Ve.) HO | OUR OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW | INJURY OCCURRED | 127. |
| -\ \ \ | OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | 285. 28 | c. M 28d | | |
| \ | INJURY AT WORK | PLACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, | street factory, office LOCATION. | STREET OR R.F.D. No | CITY OR TOWN STATE |
| | (Specify Yes or No) 28e. | building, etc. (S) 28f. | (pecify) 28g. | | |
| 1 | | | <u></u> | | Nº 53737 |
| m 35 30 92 | | certify that the above is a | | By: | |
| EC - 22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 | of the cert | ificate on file in this offic | e. VITAL RECORDS | | AL BURNES |

Date Issued:

JAN 22 1996,

Catheren Registrar 20

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT. 132705

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1

A parcel of land situated in and being a portion of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. and M., and being a portion of Parcel No. 16 as shown on that Record of Survey for Nevis Industries, Inc., recorded December 23, 1980, in Book 1280, of Official Records at page 1510, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 51917, described as follows:

Parcel 16-B, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map Carter Parcels, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 2, 1982, as Document No. 64509.

PARCEL NO. 2

Together with all those certain access and utility easements for ingress and egress as set forth on that certain Record of Survey for Nevis Industries, Inc., filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 23, 1980, as Document No. 51917.

Assessment Parcel No. 23-010-22-6 (A PORTION)

REQUESTED BY

ACK Sheekan

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

YOU LIGHT AND A COLOR &

'86 MAR 28 All :33

SUZAMNE BLAUDNEAD RECORDER 3 700 PAID FZL DEPUTY

132705 86 PAGE 2308

BOOK 386 PAGE 230